

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/09/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/09/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : EAST WALLINGFORD REW4140A

CONTRACT ID : 13G310  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 EAST WALLINGFORD REW4140A: LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF  
 RUTLAND, TOWN OF EAST WALLINGFORD, ON THE GREEN MOUNTAIN  
 RAILROAD LINE, BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 100 FEET NORTH OF  
 BRIDGE NO. 45 AND EXTENDING NORTH ALONG THE RAILROAD  
 APPROXIMATELY 1,850 FEET.

TOWN(S) : WALLINGFORD  
 COUNTY : RUTLAND  
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES BALLAST  
 REPLACEMENT, DITCH IMPROVEMENTS, CONSTRUCTION OF TWO NEW  
 CULVERTS, AND EMBANKMENT RECONSTRUCTION.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 942,747.00	100.0000%
2	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 998,941.39	105.9607%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	31771.20000	31771.20		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	4000.000 CY	23.00000	92000.00	13.34000	53360.00		
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	5.000 CY	200.00000	1000.00	302.12000	1510.60		
0020 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	30.000 CY	38.00000	1140.00	39.52000	1185.60		
0025 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	3.000 CY	250.00000	750.00	251.76000	755.28		
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0035 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	30.000 CY	62.00000	1860.00	52.52000	1575.60		
0040 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	625.000 CY	45.00000	28125.00	48.86000	30537.50		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/09/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/09/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : EAST WALLINGFORD REW4140A

CONTRACT ID : 13G310

		( 1 ) 110909070710		( 2 ) 110909410510		( )		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045	601.0036	28.000	LF	105.00000	2940.00	90.73000	2540.44	
	30" CSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)							
0050	608.25	24.000	HR	100.00000	2400.00	143.00000	3432.00	
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I							
0055	613.10	50.000	CY	45.00000	2250.00	53.15000	2657.50	
	STONE FILL, TYPE I							
0060	613.11	1875.000	CY	45.00000	84375.00	61.69000	115668.75	
	STONE FILL, TYPE II							
0065	613.13	1800.000	CY	55.00000	99000.00	71.24000	128232.00	
	STONE FILL, TYPE IV							
0070	631.10		LUMP	7820.00000	7820.00	4702.00000	4702.00	
	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS							
0075	631.26	2000.000	DL	1.00000	2000.00	1.00000	2000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)							
0080	635.11		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	99096.50000	99096.50	
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION							
0085	641.10		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	9880.00000	9880.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0090	649.31	145.000	SY	2.00000	290.00	15.61000	2263.45	
	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL							
0095	649.515	150.000	SY	9.00000	1350.00	10.04000	1506.00	
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED							
0100	651.15	35.000	LB	8.00000	280.00	6.68000	233.80	
	SEED							
0105	651.18	290.000	LB	8.00000	2320.00	1.09000	316.10	
	FERTILIZER							
0110	651.20	1.200	TON	500.00000	600.00	699.00000	838.80	
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0115	651.25	1.200	TON	500.00000	600.00	907.50000	1089.00	
	HAY MULCH							
0120	651.35	20.000	CY	50.00000	1000.00	86.89000	1737.80	
	TOPSOIL							
0125	651.40	2800.000	SY	9.00000	25200.00	10.05000	28140.00	
	GRUBBING MATERIAL							
0130	652.10		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
	EPSC PLAN							
0135	652.20	32.000	HR	25.00000	800.00	72.00000	2304.00	
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0140	652.30	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 10/09/15 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/09/15  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : EAST WALLINGFORD REW4140A

CONTRACT ID : 13G310

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 2 ) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	2800.000	SY	2.00000	5600.00	1.07000	2996.00		
0150 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	25.000	CY	35.00000	875.00	55.95000	1398.75		
0155 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	499.00000	998.00		
0160 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	1770.000	LF	2.00000	3540.00	2.18000	3858.60		
0165 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1150.000	LF	1.00000	1150.00	1.86000	2139.00		
0170 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	161.00000	161.00		
0175 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000	EACH	30.00000	30.00	161.00000	161.00		
0180 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000	EACH	40.00000	40.00	161.00000	161.00		
0185 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0190 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	800.000	CY	60.00000	48000.00	165.52000	132416.00		
0195 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RAILROAD BALLAST)	780.000	CY	57.00000	44460.00	57.83000	45107.40		
0200 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	164.000	EACH	350.00000	57400.00	142.93000	23440.52		
0205 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	1200.000	LF	190.00000	228000.00	191.73000	230076.00		
0210 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0215 601.0015 AA1 18" CSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	28.000	LF	77.00000	2156.00	75.65000	2118.20		
0220 601.0217 AA2 18" CAAP .105 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	28.000	LF						
SECTION TOTALS			\$	942,747.00	\$	998,941.39	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	942,747.00	\$	998,941.39	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	942,747.00	\$	998,941.39	\$	